
August 2009 Child Health Plus Program Final
 
Table of Enrollment by Insurer
 

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP BCBSCNY BCBSUW CDPHP COMMBLUE EBCBS FIDELIS FLBCBS 
Albany 5,105 0 0 0 0 3,569 0 358 932 0 
Allegany 756 0 0 0 0 0 634 0 0 0 
Broome 3,406 0 0 2,656 0 288 0 0 400 0 
Cattaraugus 1,566 0 0 0 0 0 819 0 510 0 
Cayuga 1,753 0 0 1,420 0 0 0 0 91 0 
Chautauqua 2,279 0 0 0 0 0 873 0 1,291 0 
Chemung 1,044 0 0 1,044 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Chenango 992 0 0 0 960 32 0 0 0 0 
Clinton 1,622 0 0 0 890 0 0 368 364 0 
Columbia 1,594 0 0 0 0 1,064 0 143 315 0 
Cortland 1,209 0 0 598 0 0 0 0 536 0 
Delaware 967 0 0 0 563 328 0 76 0 0 
Dutchess 6,128 0 0 0 0 436 0 1,555 347 0 
Erie 13,757 0 0 0 0 0 5,073 0 2,673 0 
Essex 871 0 0 0 398 51 0 116 306 0 
Franklin 737 0 0 0 737 0 0 0 0 0 
Fulton 1,521 0 0 0 73 662 0 184 602 0 
Genesee 938 0 0 0 0 0 933 0 5 0 
Greene 1,118 0 0 0 0 641 0 139 246 0 
Hamilton 99 0 0 0 64 0 0 0 35 0 
Herkimer 2,118 0 0 0 720 54 0 0 1,296 0 
Jefferson 2,354 0 0 0 2,354 0 0 0 0 0 
Lewis 825 0 0 0 825 0 0 0 0 0 
Livingston 1,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,000 
Madison 1,358 0 0 503 657 39 0 0 8 0 
Monroe 13,165 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 477 12,688 
Montgomery 1,575 0 0 0 52 841 0 107 575 0 
Nassau 32,080 3,608 0 0 0 0 0 9,705 4,849 0 
Niagara 3,530 0 0 0 0 0 2,175 0 1,355 0 
Oneida 5,415 0 0 0 2,230 41 0 0 2,564 0 
Onondaga 9,055 0 0 3,188 0 0 0 0 2,908 0 
Ontario 1,971 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,971 
Orange 9,676 3,123 0 0 0 117 0 2,595 914 0 
Orleans 866 0 0 0 0 0 192 0 425 249 
Oswego 3,530 0 0 0 508 0 0 0 914 0 
Otsego 1,352 0 0 0 616 563 0 0 173 0 
Putnam 1,670 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,178 3 0 
Rensselaer 3,111 0 0 0 0 2,066 0 249 684 0 
Rockland 9,424 729 0 0 0 0 0 3,239 2,819 0 
St. Lawrence 2,241 0 0 0 2,241 0 0 0 0 0 
Saratoga 3,889 0 0 0 0 2,650 0 386 853 0 
Schenectady 4,196 0 0 0 0 2,205 0 298 1,583 0 
Schoharie 823 0 0 0 0 711 0 98 14 0 
Schuyler 367 0 0 367 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Seneca 657 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 657 
Steuben 1,756 0 0 1,756 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Suffolk 42,284 5,089 0 0 0 0 0 11,342 6,728 0 
Sullivan 2,453 0 0 0 0 0 0 346 80 0 
Tioga 766 0 0 654 0 112 0 0 0 0 
Tompkins 1,264 0 0 944 0 0 0 0 73 0 
Ulster 3,947 0 0 0 0 549 0 597 246 0 
Warren 1,711 0 0 0 0 483 0 308 920 0 
Washington 1,831 0 0 0 0 692 0 274 865 0 
Wayne 2,110 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 2,096 
Westchester 21,975 2,396 0 0 0 0 0 3,623 1,811 0 
Wyoming 684 0 0 0 0 0 684 0 0 0 
Yates 579 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 579 
Bronx 22,478 4,182 779 0 0 0 0 985 3,191 0 
Kings 49,789 1,726 3,069 0 0 0 0 12,103 4,079 0 
New York 10,600 777 306 0 0 0 0 1,465 2,025 0 
Queens 52,735 1,970 6,854 0 0 0 0 9,258 4,807 0 
Richmond 8,092 130 487 0 0 0 0 1,746 824 0 
Total 388,764 23,730 11,495 13,130 13,888 18,194 11,383 62,841 56,730 19,240 

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP BCBSCNY BCBSUW CDPHP COMMBLUE EBCBS FIDELIS FLBCBS 



August 2009 Child Health Plus Program Final
 
Table of Enrollment by Insurer
 

County Total GHI_HMO HFPHSP HIP HPLUS HUDSON METRO MVP NHP SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE 
Albany 5,105 99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 147 
Allegany 756 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  122  0  
Broome 3,406 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Cattaraugus 1,566 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  237  0  
Cayuga 1,753 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  242  0  0  
Chautauqua 2,279 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  115  0  
Chemung 1,044 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Chenango 992 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Clinton 1,622 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Columbia 1,594 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Cortland 1,209 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  75  0  0  0  
Delaware 967 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Dutchess 6,128 294 0 0 0 1,348 0 1,218 0 0 0 0 930 
Erie 13,757 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,011 0 
Essex 871 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Franklin 737 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Fulton 1,521 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Genesee 938 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Greene 1,118 92 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Hamilton 99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Herkimer 2,118 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  48  0  0  
Jefferson 2,354 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Lewis 825 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Livingston 1,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Madison 1,358 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  151  0  0  
Monroe 13,165 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Montgomery 1,575 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Nassau 32,080 0 5,335 2,731 2,213 0 0 0 0 0 3,639 0 0 
Niagara 3,530 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Oneida 5,415 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  580  0  0  
Onondaga 9,055 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,721 1,238 0 0 
Ontario 1,971 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Orange 9,676 583 0 0 0 1,642 0 0 0 0 0 0 702 
Orleans 866 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Oswego 3,530 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,683 425 0 0 
Otsego 1,352 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Putnam 1,670 489 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Rensselaer 3,111 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 
Rockland 9,424 370 0 0 0 1,993 0 0 0 0 0 0 274 
St. Lawrence 2,241 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Saratoga 3,889 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Schenectady 4,196 110 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Schoharie 823 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Schuyler 367 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Seneca 657 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Steuben 1,756 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Suffolk 42,284 0 6,200 2,790 0 0 0 0 3,877 0 6,258 0 0 
Sullivan 2,453 78 0 0 0 1,948 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
Tioga 766 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Tompkins 1,264 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  247  0  0  0  
Ulster 3,947 353 0 0 0 841 0 691 0 0 0 0 670 
Warren 1,711 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Washington 1,831 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Wayne 2,110 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Westchester 21,975 260 0 650 0 13,235 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Wyoming 684 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Yates 579 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Bronx 22,478 248 3,977 695 2,433 0 4,673 0 787 0 49 0 479 
Kings 49,789 93 3,433 1,720 12,165 0 5,241 0 2,657 0 2,629 0 874 
New York 10,600 79 1,234 455 1,027 0 1,619 0 1,254 0 81 0 278 
Queens 52,735 141 4,356 3,548 7,162 0 7,820 0 4,549 0 1,066 0 1,204 
Richmond 8,092 109 279 459 3,783 0 0 0 28 0 247 0 0 
Total 388,764 3,577 24,814 13,048 28,783 21,007 19,353 1,909 13,152 3,726 16,653 6,485 5,626 

County Total GHI_HMO HFPHSP HIP HPLUS HUDSON METRO MVP NHP SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE 
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AFFINITY HEALTH PLAN 
AMERIGROUP COMMUNITY CARE 
EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN, INC. D/B/A BCBSCNY 
EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN, INC.D/B/A BCBSUW 
CDPHP 
CENTERCARE 
HEALTHNOW NY, INC. D/B/A BCBSWNY 
EMPIRE HEALTHCHOICE 
NEW YORK STATE CATHOLIC HEALTH PLAN, INC. 
EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN D/B/A BCBS OF ROCHESTER 
GHI HMO 
HEALTHFIRST PHSP 
HEALTH INSURANCE PLAN OF GREATER NY 
HEALTHPLUS PHSP INC. 
HUDSON HEALTH PLAN 
METROPLUS HEALTH PLAN 
MVP HEALTH PLAN 
NEIGHBORHOOD HEALTH PROVIDERS 
NEW YORK HOSPITAL COMMUNITY HEALTH 
SCHC TOTAL CARE 
UHC OF NY 
UNIVERA COMMUNITY HEALTH 
WELLCARE 
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